07-24-2003

3-13-96

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office 102504870 **DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102363847** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of receiving party(ies): IMI Cornelius (UK) Limited Name: The Coca-Cola Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: One Coca-Cola Plaza ☐ Yes ⊠ No City: Atlanta Nature of conveyance: Assignment State: Merger Georgia Security Agreement Change of Name Other Zip: 30313 Execution date(s) of each conveying party: 20 September 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No 4(a). Patent Application No. 10/343,889 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Peter G. Pappas Name: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date given below.

Signature

Peter G. Pappas Reg. No. 33205

Attorney Docket No. 25040-0873

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Date: July 15, 2003

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-90	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patems and Trademar	cs. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMI Cornelius (UK) Limited	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: The Coca-Cola Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: One Coca-Cola Plaza
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Atlanta
Assignment	State: Georgia
Other	Zip: 30313
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: 20 September 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4(a). Patent Application No. PCT/GB01/04238	Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter G. Pappas Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	(1) (1)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark C	the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: Office, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Peter G. Pappas Reg. No. 33205 Attorney Docket No. 25040-0873 Sign	Date: February 4, 2003
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to: Box Assignment Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
FC:8021 40.00 OP	Washington, DC 20231
/	
AO 859461.1	PATENT 044005 EDAME 0704
/	REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

(Hygienic Water Storage)

WHEREAS, IMI Cornelius (UK) Limited, a British company, having its principal place of business at Tything Road, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6EU, Great Britain (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in International Patent Application PCT/GB01/04238, filed on September 24, 2001, (hereinafter the PCT APPLICATION), and Priority Application GB 0023394.0, filed on September 23, 2000 (hereinafter the PRIORITY APPLICATION); and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30313 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said PRIORITY APPLICATION and PCT APPLICATION, in and to any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, and reissues of said PRIORITY APPLICATION, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said PRIORITY APPLICATION and PCT APPLICATION, in and to any Letters Patent granted on said PRIORITY APPLICATION and any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said PRIORITY APPLICATION or said PCT APPLICATION, in whole or in part, filed in the United States or any other country in the world including any national phase applications based on said PCT APPLICATION, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues of said foreign applications, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign

- 1 -

AO 753972.1

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0795 applications and on any said divisions, continuations, and reissues of said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR: Signor

[Corporate Seal]

By: JAVIS

Position: Company SUCASTALY

I,, the undersigned Notary Public duly
authorised admitted and Sworn and practising at Stratford Upon Avan, UK
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2014 day of Septembe 2002 personally
appeared 1900, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is the company Secretary of IMI Cornelius (UK) Limited and that the seal
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the company seal of said company, and that said
instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said company by authority of its Board of
Directors, and saidacknowledged said instrument to be the free
act and deed of said company.
IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office
this 2015 day of September 2002
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission is for life.

(SEAL)

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/22/2003